1VD.LR.A5.02   © Danfoss 12/2013DEN-SMT/SI
Flow controller with integrated control valve (PN 16, 25, 40*)
AFQM, AFQM 6 - return and flow mounting
Data sheet
Description
AFQM(6) is a self-acting flow controller with
integrated control valve primarily for use in
district heating systems. The controller closes

125 160 003G1091
Service kits
Picture Type designation DN  kVS (m
3/h) Code No.
Valve insert
65/80 50/80 065B2794
100/125 125/160 065B2795
Control valve insert
65 50 065B2972
80 80 065B2973
Type designation For controller Δpb (bar) Code No.
Actuator
AFQM 6
0,2
003G1024
AFQM
003G1026
0,5 003G1027
Ordering
Example:
Flow controller with integrated
control valve, DN  65, kVS 50,
PN 16, flow restrictor Δpb 0,2 bar,
tmax 150 °C, flange
-	 1×	 AFQM DN 65 controller
	 Code No.: 003G6056
The controller will be delivered
completely assembled, inclusive
impulse tubes between valve and
actuator. Electrical actuator AMV(E)
must be ordered separately.
3VD.LR.A5.02   © Danfoss 12/2013DEN-SMT/SI
Data sheet	 Flow controller with integrated control valve AFQM(6), PN 16, 25, 40*
Technical data AFQM 6 valve
Nominal diameter DN 40 50
kVS value
m3/h
20 32
Range of max.
flow setting
∆pb 1) = 0,2 bar
from 2,2 3,2
to 11 16
Stroke mm 8 12
Control ratio > 1:20
Control characteristic Linear
Cavitation factor z 0,55 0,5
Leakage acc. to standard IEC 534 % of kVS ≤ 0,01
Nominal pressure PN 16, 25
Min. differential pressure
bar
see remark 2)
Max.  differential pressure PN 16 16
Max.  differential pressure PN 25 20
Medium Circulation water / glycolic water up to 30%
Medium pH Min.7, max.10
Medium temperature °C 2 … 150
Connections Flange
Materials
Valve body
PN 16 Grey cast iron EN-GJL-250 (GG-25)
PN 25 Ductile cast iron EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG-40.3)
Valve seat DP, CV Stainless steel mat. No. 1.4021
Valve cone DP, CV Stainless steel mat. No. 1.4404
Sealing DP EPDM
Sealing CV Metal
Pressure relieve
system
Control valve  insert -
Valve insert Bellows (Stainless steel mat. No. 1.4571)
Note:
DP - diff. pressure controller, CV - control valve
1)	 ∆pb - differential pressure over flow restrictor